


o

-

_PROPERTY KNOWN AS:LoT 7 THIS PLAT CAN NOT BE USED TO ESTABLISH
FonTo LETATRS PROPERTY LINES OR CORNERS.
LaTo ¢ & 2 . cie BB E 262"
cl“" ELEcTiol owerrieT l 5ee ,)
fowisaro couy [, Mo e’ i
é} LT 4477 “oT 2 1.
o ma! ¢
| §
- h
7. 44% Aot
,’
/ i
. Lor{
g :
o
| ¢ £
N .n E
: o A
i Y
! , . q ' LN
= / = \% e 29
W
oy /
0 i
‘0 /
g |
2
3 :
o
4| G-06_ “\
Ub‘v’ "‘\\
s <3 0
- <
R
An
S
PHia
M
e > g 5
LOCATION DRAVWING
CERTIFICATION SEAL SCALE [~co' |DATE 1.0
I:ispri:p::t;e;:\;;r{ :g?t :_:zhz\rf‘e‘;urveyed Y ey LDE Inc.
TawnpecPhis Mice EonP LA .
The information shown has. b tabfished Sy, TN | 9250 Rumsey Road Suite 106
byec::‘r'r(;;r?qu?gepstu%:len su?‘ieye;:o::d%r;ss eunt:i g/ g,, Y % COlumble Mdryldnd 21045
from avadilable record information. This drawing gx’f{ i g jb Z
is to be' used for Titie Transfer Financing, or e \ b o E 410) 715—=1070 BOlt.)
the Estabishment of Property Lines. Location | §301§ 596-3424 (Wash)
for Fences, Garages, Buildings, or other 410) 715-9540 FGX)
Existing or Future lmprovements.




Bureau of Environmental Health

7178 Gateway Drive Columbia, MD 21046

(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648
Howard County TDD (410) 3132323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
Health Department website: www.hchealth.org

Peter L. Beilenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer

May 5%, 2010

John Graham
13440 Triadelphia Mill Rd
Clarksville, MD 21029 -

Re:  Building Permit - #810000754

Dear Mr. Graham,

This office has recently received the above referenced building permit application for an “as-
built” of 2 pavilions and a shed. At this time we are unable to recommend approval of your application.

The Health Department requires a 5 foot setback from a structure such as a deck, shed, patio, or
similar construction (not built on a foundation). “Pavilion # 1” as shown on your building permit plan is
currently encroaching within your septic reserve area. I have enclosed a drawing for your convenience.

The pavilion must either be moved so that it stays the required distance from the septic area or
you may request a variance from the setback to keep the pavilion where it is currently shown.

This request is a letter generated and signed by the homeowner(s) describing your proposal,
property details and what Health Dept. setback/regulation you are seeking a variance from. Attach a site
plan that includes the location of your well, septic tank and/or drywell cleanouts. Submit this letter (in
person or by fax/mail) to the following address:

Howard County Health Dept.
Bureau of Environmental Health
Attn: Michael Davis

7178 Columbia Gateway Drive
Columbia, MD 21046

Please be advised that variance requests are subject to a review period of 2 weeks. Upon
completion of this review you will receive notification indicating whether your variance request has been
approved or denied. For questions or concerns please do not hesitate to contact our office during business
hours Monday thru Friday 8:00 am to 5:00 pm at (410) 313-1771.

Sincerely,
.

Heidi Scott
Well & Septic Program







&= Bureau of Environmental Health
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia MD 21046
Howard County (410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648

TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
Health Dep artment website: www.hchealth.org

Peter L. Beilenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer
July 8, 2010

John S. Graham
13440 Triadelphia Mill Road
Clarksville, MD 21029

RE: Variance denial
13440 Triadelphia Mill Road
Clarksville, MD 21029

Dear Mr. Graham:

The Health Department received your letter dated May 22, 2010 requesting a waiver to
allow a pavilion constructed without a building permit to remain within the on-site
sewage disposal system reserve area. The Howard County Code states that
improvements of any nature are restricted in this area. The pavilion reduces the amount
of reserve area available for future use. Therefore, your request to maintain the pavilion
within the area has been denied.

After reviewing records of the property, it appears that there is area available to adjust the
on-site sewage disposal area to meet the required ten (10) foot setback from the pavilion.
Contact the Well and Septic Program at (410) 313-1771 to discuss the requirements of a
Perc Certification Plan that would be required to adjust the on-site sewage disposal area.

Respectfylly,

Michael J. Dav19};

Assistant Director
Bureau of Environmental Health

C: File




May 22, 2010

Howard County Health Dept.
Bureau of Environmental Health
Attn: Michael Davis

7178 Columbia, MD 21046

Re:  Building Permit -- #B10000754
Dear Mr. Davis,

Approximately one year ago, we had a pavilion constructed on our property. Unfortunately, because of
my ignorance of Howard County’s zoning requirements, I neglected to submit a permit before selecting
the iocation and building this structure. Upon receiving a stop work order, 1 submitted the necessary “As-
built” permit and | am now requesting a variance for “Pavilion #1.”

On May 17", 1 received a letter from Ms. Heidi Scott informing me that “Pavilion #1” was encroaching
within my septic reserve area. After reviewing this document and speaking to Ms. Scott, I am now
seeking a variance based upon the information provided below.

Pavilion #1:

1. encroaches only 6ft (approx.) into the reserve area,

2. rest upon (8) 6”x6” post but only (3) (approx.) of these post are within the reserve area, (The
actual surface area that is directly in contact with the reserve areas is less than Isquare foot.)

3. sits above and to the left of the drainage/trench area and does not limit the effectiveness of the field,

4. does not have a cement foundation nor slab that might restrict the ground from breathing, and

5. has no walls that might restrict air flow or restrict the ground from breathing.

We have lived in this home for over 8 years and have completed several projects that required submitting
a permit. In each instance we have done whatever was necessary to abide by the county’s requirements.
This included ripping out (3) brand new fireplaces and reinstalling new fireplaces that met the county’s
zoning requirements. We believe that the zoning requirements are good and are in the best interest of the
home owner and the community.

In this instance, if the variance is not awarded, we will be forced to tear down the pavilion (too difficult
and expensive to move) and lose out on an investment that is extremely well-built, used very often by
many families in our community and is a beautiful addition to our property and the neighborhood in
general.

It is my hope that you will grant my variance and allow the pavilion to remain in its currently location.

Thank yqu,

John S. Graham

¢c: Heidi Scott
Howard County Health Dept.
Well & Septic Program




May 22, 2010

Howard County Health Dept.
Bureau of Environmental Health
Atin: Michael Davis

7178 Columbia, MD 21046

Re: Building Permit -- #B10000754
Dear Mr. Davis,

Approximately one year ago, we had a pavilion constructed on our property. Unfortunately, because of
my ignorance of Howard County’s zoning requirements, 1 neglected to submit a permit before selecting
the location and building this structure. Upon receiving a stop work order, I submitted the necessary “As-
built” permit and I am now requesting a variance for “Pavilion #1.”

On May 17", I received a letter from Ms. Heidi Scott informing me that “Pavilion #1” was encroaching
within my septic reserve area. After reviewing this document and speaking to Ms. Scott, | am now
seeking a variance based upon the information provided below.

Pavilion #1:

1. encroaches only 6ft (approx.) into the reserve area,

2. rest upon (8) 6”x6” post but only (3) (approx.) of these post are within the reserve area, (The
actual surface area that is directly in contact with the reserve areas is less than Isquare foot.)

3. sits above and to the left of the drainage/trench area and does not limit the effectiveness of the field,

4. does not have a cement foundation nor slab that might restrict the ground from breathing, and

5. has no walls that might restrict air flow or restrict the ground from breathing.

We have lived in this home for over 8 years and have completed several projects that required submitting
a permit. In each instance we have done whatever was necessary to abide by the county’s requirements.
This included ripping out (3) brand new fireplaces and reinstalling new fireplaces that met the county’s
zoning requirements. We believe that the zoning requirements are good and are in the best interest of the
home owner and the community.

In this instance, if the variance is not awarded, we will be forced to tear down the pavilion (too difficult
and expensive to move) and lose out on an investment that is extremely well-built, used very often by
many families in our community and is a beautiful addition to our property and the neighborhood in
general.

It is my hope that you will grant my variance and allow the pavilion to remain in its currently location.

Thank you,

John S. Graham

cc: Heidi Scott
Howard County Health Dept.
Well & Septic Program
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